10/19/22,11:19 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ E350: WDBUF56X67B074490

EEVEY x

2007 MERCEDES-BENZ E350

No accidents or damage reported

VIN: WDBUF56X67B074490 to CARFAX

SEDAN 4 DR

3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V : :

GASOLINE x 10 Service history records
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

@ Last owned in California

|
Last reported odometer

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/19/22 at 10:20:39 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARF|AM

Year purchased 2006 2010 2022
Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2yrs. 11 mo. 12 yrs. 6 mo. 1 month
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Colorado California
Estimated miles driven per year 4,270/yr 1,272/yr
Last reported odometer reading 15,479 31,927 32,292

C/AR|F|AM

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁgag?ggf:rﬂ ﬁga;?ggle;g ﬁga;?g;?:rﬂ
. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

C|AR|F|ApT

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF56X67B074490 1/5


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=UAHWhcf-WUmmBf2jVO00rmQ5BUFa5wI1K5Z5Ej4XCPeGtONbR3-tQCcjM5BTcN1MckNbfrFCf1qX3c__Rh4oNDXJy_ozwy90QdcMwMJbUyilmdkBYr8bvHcaRKhrFlCMppMOEgPnU348qyq0POyiC5BFzITz5eRMoYuJxiV31GW07IDFL0lFpwduZyDuxl3eaOt-T9hKFXoaSRJVPpfl4OMHWTmKBhdiVpcg0vA7Ruql4J3bUT_6FCXgdAnclEWet_x4NMg7mRBwilgi4zuLukrBhs5ZlZa2xPPo4axvHDYtS5AwOlRAfAR1rWhNbBItuP6AUpgzrI6-HJi0mziHDjjq1Ur50AnvBGKDzXHUAL9BBA5Veb2C2lXqVby9L_j6XT0
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=UAHWhcf-WUmmBf2jVO00rmQ5BUFa5wI1K5Z5Ej4XCPeGtONbR3-tQCcjM5BTcN1MckNbfrFCf1qX3c__Rh4oNDXJy_ozwy90QdcMwMJbUyilmdkBYr8bvHcaRKhrFlCMppMOEgPnU348qyq0POyiC5BFzITz5eRMoYuJxiV31GW07IDFL0lFpwduZyDuxl3eaOt-T9hKFXoaSRJVPpfl4OMHWTmKBhdiVpcg0vA7Ruql4J3bUT_6FCXgdAnclEWet_x4NMg7mRBwilgi4zuLukrBhs5ZlZa2xPPo4axvHDYtS5AwOlRAfAR1rWhNbBItuP6AUpgzrI6-HJi0mziHDjjq1Ur50AnvBGKDzXHUAL9BBA5Veb2C2lXqVby9L_j6XT0
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment

10/19/22,11:19 AM

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any

open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C|AR|F|ApYT

Owner 1
Purchased:

2006

Date
12/08/2006

12/23/2006

01/23/2007

06/11/2007

09/05/2007

10/24/2007

06/02/2008

09/18/2008

 CAR

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ E350: WDBUF56X67B074490

No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated Indicated
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported Reported
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
Personal Lease Vehicle
Low mileage! This owner drove less than 4,270 mi/yr

the industry average of 15,000 miles per

T f 4 year.

Mileage

17

4,725

6,977

9,479

Source

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

4.4/5.0
236 Verified Reviews &

' 299 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0097610580

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0097610580

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz Union
Union, NJ

908-379-7200

raycatena.com

3.4/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &
' 2 Customer Favorites

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz Union
Union, NJ

908-379-7200

raycatena.com

3.4/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &
' 2 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Short Hills, NJ

Title #0097610580

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz Union

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF56X67B074490

Comments

Vehicle serviced
(S Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
(S Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced
ys- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
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https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=d66YBe6DbmuqlW_wjLMjbJ-CyJXhYFRl9_RwrNFGevX04WA7UVIj1DhH6cp9m7GxhZVj1tsz9JRCYEDEsXftxx8AiMPvqkSYxmw-fHxjVF9YG1_2SYs4jX60bhESbY-ZQrXrM4R0x2DoeQGJVXgWBys0O2jv-ORiL2kR5xVdY2IvOWppJtHdhkMYk6k5gxJXEQP_nM-_ghUCABc2CIeYOJgkkQJ26Ce658szoBWs2TOMWbw9wiZopdj8aV37jpzU_8Sb2LFLT92TMrTOYMBljnVC8pGWT0LGZ7c_yAs_RduX23Yh9N83VdMKoMuKHhOutcKGhNwx724JpwvqGYreIRQChMXrLbeFNJ6spC2pgZrDoaF61dhOJn9-JZ788AXDop7GrLEt4PeJ3AtUU9fCoq1PMTjudPDIc409fKK2FURHiQFk5ZRwGcxAwqG8Gwiaw9v10mcXmN_2II1d7QczgqHIFOVYeG_ilSygUY7jbr3p5HPlw28_lKFCxCJkjyC-DNnCKJ6AzAaQ7IO76ToktPgBXF-hiOopxHFGe1E3CvMS98HBO1o_YIGatBQ-2omn104ssabGXZR5HoNkzqrafxeF-RvRsjP1O6OoVu4olrdxxYl-uJsT9EUDQmHz4gPV_iE5BA47ph5LqR8HDgpjYPqm-fH2JGeF5IOHHEeUziHCiQ
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
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Union, NJ
908-379-7200
raycatena.com

3.4/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &

' 2 Customer Favorites

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz Union
Union, NJ

908-379-7200

raycatena.com

3.4/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &

' 2 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #0097610580

Colorado
Inspection Station

y, - Battery/charging system checked
)

y Vehicle serviced
L

Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less than 1,272 mi/yr
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

T ! ¢ year.

10/01/2009 12,220
12/04/2009 12,617
01/03/2010 12,898
01/15/2010
01/21/2010 15,479
Owner 2
Purchased:
2010
Date Mileage
02/16/2010
11/02/2010
12/10/2010
02/15/2011
03/11/2011 17,826

Source

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Mercedes-Benz of Littleton
Littleton, CO

303-738-7700
mboflittleton.com

4.6/5.0
143 Verified Reviews &
' 186 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Littleton
Littleton, CO

303-738-7700
mboflittleton.com

4.6/5.0
143 Verified Reviews &
' 186 Customer Favorites

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Mercedes-Benz of Littleton
Littleton, CO

303-738-7700
mboflittleton.com

46/5.0
143 Verified Reviews &

' 186 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF56X67B074490

Comments

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

- Electrical system checked

- Blower motor replaced/repaired

- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Steering angle sensor replaced

- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Tire repaired

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
(S Maintenance inspection completed
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http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.raycatena.com/
http://www.mboflittleton.com/
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01/06/2012

02/22/2012

02/23/2012

02/14/2013

03/06/2014

03/07/2014

02/02/2015

02/18/2016

02/19/2016

01/24/2017

03/01/2018

03/05/2018

01/26/2019

02/26/2020

03/06/2020

03/04/2021

02/09/2022

02/15/2022

19,359

19,597

23,245

26,122

28,787

30,600

31,805

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ E350: WDBUF56X67B074490

The German Car Shoppe
Littleton, CO
303-798-2287
thegermancarshoppe.com

48/5.0
57 Verified Reviews &
' 2 Customer Favorites

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #10T427426

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Littleton, CO

Title #10T427426

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF56X67B074490

Vehicle serviced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
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http://www.thegermancarshoppe.com/
http://www.thegermancarshoppe.com/
http://www.https//sterlingserv.com/
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04/08/2022 31,927

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage

09/13/2022 32,290

09/19/2022 32,292

09/19/2022

C|AR|F|APY

First Owner

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ E350: WDBUF56X67B074490

Sterling Service, Inc. Vehicle serviced

Littleton, CO - Oil and filter changed
303-820-4500 - Rear brake pads replaced
https://sterlingserv.com/

5.0/5.0 7 Verified Reviews &
' 66 Customer Favorites

Personal Vehicle

Source Comments

California Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sunland, CA

California Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station

California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Sunland, CA

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes

in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,

Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as

proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX O @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS

ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/19/22 10:20:39 AM (CDT)
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